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The Minister of Boom Affairs (Shri
a. & Peat): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise

Special Supreme Court bench for Industrial Dispates

478

’’Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri Shivananjappa:
Pandit Munlshwar Dutt
Upadhyay:
Shri M. L. Dwlvedi:

Will the Minister of Hone Affairs be pleased to state at what stage stands the proposal to set up a special bench in the Supreme Court to deal exclusively with Industrial disputes to expedite their disposal"*

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): No proposal to constitute such a special bench of the Supreme Court is under consideration

Soviet Assistance for Baraunl Oil
Refinery

" Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi:
Shri Keshava:
Pandit D. N. Tiwary:
Shri Jalpal Singh:
Shrimati Mafida Ahmed:

479. J Pandit Munishwar Dutt
Upadhyay:

Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Shri Bhanja Deo:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri M. B. Thakore:
Shrimati Ila Palchoudhurl:
Shri Morarka:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 2023 on 24th April, 1959 and state*

(a) whether the negotiations with USSR regarding assistance for the setting up of Baraum refinery have been finalized;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the nature of the steps taken so far in setting up oil refinery at Barauni; and

(d) the total cost involved in setting up the refinery and the foreign exchange content of it?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) No, Sir

(b) Does not anse

(c) The possible sites m and around 3araum have been inspected and a tentative decision taken on the site to be selected Steps to recruit personnel have been taken

(d) The total cost can be assessed only after conclusion ot an agreement with USSR Government

Panna Diamond Mines

480. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister ot Steel, Mines and Fuel bo pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 2025 on the 24th April, 1959 and state the nature of decision taken for setting up an autonomous statutory corporation or company for the Panna Diamond
Mines*

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malaviya): Government as yet have taken no decision on the subject and the matter is still under examination

Institutions run by Catholic Churches
In India

481 J ̂  A K Gopal an:
' \ Shri Kunhan:

Will the Minister of
be pleased to state.

Home Affairs

(a) the total amount of money received from foreign countries by institutions run by the Catholic Churches in India during the first six months of 1959,

(b) the institutions which received this help and the amount given to each, and

